Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
PMT Industries, LLC	Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	
CWIT Indudatios, LEO	Internal Address;Suite 1400	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: Mllwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	
Other limited liability company of Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Minnesota	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_notice of grant of security interest	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 08/12/2004	representative designation is attached: Yee V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 00/12/2007	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.400.000	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,183,957	
Additional number(é) attached Yes 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: <sub>Name:</sub> Brian G. Gilpin	registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Oli Bel Muli 635.	07-1509	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	0 0.1 -	
Brian G. Gilpin	2 Slove 200 15 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0039

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August /2, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), by PMT INDUSTRIES, LLC (the "Debtor") and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in Exhibit A, hereto.

The Secured Party hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registrations or trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

Mark J. Stoeberl, Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	)
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE	j)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of August, 2004, by Mark J. Stoeberl, a Vice President of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent.

SEP-15-2004 10:14 GODFREY & KAHN SC 414 273 5198 P.04

EXHIBIT A

MarkRegistration NumberPMT2183957

MW849800\_1.DOC RECORDED: 09/15/2004 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002939 FRAME; 0041.84